

Raven Perry-Beach is the Founding and Managing Attorney of Beach Law Practice, managing the firm's strategic vision and legal advocacy efforts across bankruptcy, estate planning, personal injury, and Veterans law. A distinguished legal authority, Ms. Perry-Beach has been recognized as a leading legal voice in her community, receiving honors for her commitment to justice, client advocacy, and excellence in legal representation.

In 2011, Ms. Perry-Beach established Beach Law Practice to provide premier legal services and strategic counsel. Under her leadership, the firm has worked to tackle access to justice issues and

complex interpersonal litigation while supporting families in securing their future.

Beyond her legal practice, Ms. Perry-Beach has played a transformative role in the greater Huntsville area. In 2021, she became the first Black president of the Madison County Volunteer Lawyers Program (MCVLP), Alabama's most established pro bono legal service organization. Serving as a board member from 2017 - 2024, she worked with partners across the state to expand access to justice for underserved populations. That same year, she was recognized as a Faces Under 40 honoree for her leadership and influence.

From 2019 to 2022, she served as Vice-Chair of the Board of Directors for the Alabama Non-Violent Offenders Organization, advocating for criminal justice reform and reentry initiatives. Her contributions have earned her numerous accolades, including the 2022 NAACP Game Changer Award and the 2024 Attorney of the Year Award from the NAACP. In 2023, she was named Female Entrepreneur of the Year by The Catalyst, recognizing her work as a business executive leading Beach Law Practice.

In January 2024, Ms. Perry-Beach was sworn in as a part-time Municipal Court Judge. As an attorney, entrepreneur, and judicial officer, Ms. Perry-Beach remains a driving force for innovation and excellence in the legal field and beyond.